B
BV 7 \'
. X JAY,®
A\ ) ) QK \ th S
N o-\v«\\ﬁ #///Qav
X7 2% ...o.«.\ N 7]
vmﬂ@/.ﬂ.‘”m &2

77180

(a'm
<
&
LLl
&)
=
<
=
c
@)
LL.
oc
LLI
0.
- -
O
- -
o
=
<
&
c
Ll
—
<
&)
7p)
N -
rar
(=
o
S
1

Instruction Manuél



Specification

Thanks for selecting our product. This kit is designed for drifting hobby players and uses good
quality parts to make best performance. Please read through the instruction manual and make
sure fully understanding before assembling. Following the steps in instruction manual can
make the kit be assembled correctly.

The proper R/C model
operating procedures

*Always follow the steps below when start and
finish operating:

1.Make sure the wheels do not contact the
ground before start operating,

2.Check the receiver switch at OFF position.

3.Connect battery pack.

4.Switch on transmitter.

5.Switch on receiver.

*Opposite sequence to finish operating:

1.Switch off receiver.

2.Switch off transmitter.

*Never run R/C models on the street. *Do not run in water or sand.

*Never run R/C models in a crowded
area or near children.
*Do not run R/C models in a narrow

*Running R/C models in improper
areas may resultin an accident
causing injury or property damage.

3.Disconnect battery pack.

space.

1 Equipment may needed for different kit version

Transmitter and Receiver RS-540 Type Motor 7.B4\4tLi—Po
Electronic speed Servo attery 7.2V Ni-MH
control{ESC) Battery

‘ Tires Wheel Inner foam
Battery Charger

2 Tools Needed For Assembly .Sold Separately

Hobby Knife Needle Nose%
Ream"ﬂ@ Side Cutters ﬁ

Hex Screw Driver
1.5mm/2.0mm

&
= ][_Glue ]

Instant Cement




o Use Instant Glue to Mount

the Belt Pulley Cover 0 Belt Pu"ey MOunting

40T Pulley Cover @\
% ':z,,;,'

40T Pulley Stabilizer

Pulley Cover

15T Pulley

12T Pulley Cover
For Fixed Axle
(Big Hole)

-
-

i)

Stabilizer
Pulley

12T Pulley

For Ball Diff
{Small Hole)

@) Attaching Belt Stabilizer, Suspension

PM 3x20mm

Screw Mount and Rear Bulkhead
% TM 3x8mm $3x $6x2.5mm  Stabilizer Pulley
<10 Screw Ball bearing
@ M3 Nut
x 1
3x6x0.5mm
@ PM 3x20mm Washer M3 Nylon Nut
= M3 Nylon Nut Screw M3 Nut
x1
@ ﬂ 3x6x0.5mm
Washer
x 1
[I 3x6x2.5mm
Ball bearing Stabilizer Holdef

x
N

%Suspension Mount(FR)

\ ” e

< _/

==

TM 3x8mm ¥ Chassis
b

Screw -




TM 3x8mm
Screw

TM 3x16mm
Screw

M3 Nut

M3 Nylon Nut

3x6x0.5mm
Washer

3x6x2.5mm
Ball bearing

M 3 x4mm
Set Screw

4x8x3mm

Ball Bearing

T Tt T

¢4 x58mm
Center Shaft

1 ©

)]

$6x35mm
Motor Mount Shaft

TM 3x8mm
Screw

e Attaching Spur Gear on Motor Mount

TM 3x8mm
M 3x4mm

/Set Screw

N

)
Spur Gear
Spur Gear Cover

TM 3x8mm

Screw
TM 3x16mm 12T Pulley Center Shaft
Screw M3 Nut

N3 Nylon Nut

Motor Mount(L) Long Belt

3x6x2.5mm 3x6x0.5mm /
Ball bearing Washer

M 3x4mm q
Set Screw i

4 x8x3mm

Ball Bearing

Motor Mount(R)

TM 3x8mm
Screw

TM 3x8mm I
Screw

Motor Mount Shaft Short Belt

@ Attaching Motor Mount on Deck

RAAITIT Y
COSCESTFTPOTRRLY
SOPSOPEOPPLILY
SO




@ Rear Fixed Axle

Watch This Side Left Adjust Spacer

ﬂm PM 2x5mm

x3 Screw

i PM 3x8mm
x 1 Screw PM 3x8mm
Screw
Fixed Axle
10x 15 x4mm h - =
Ball bearing Joint Cup(R) 74 “\\
x4 40Tulley : \{\1( )
e,
PM 2x5mm %

10x 15 x4mm

Fixed Axle Joint Cup(L) Bl ot

@ Front Ball Differential

PM 2.5x16mm
Screw

T@

x
-

. S 5x8x2.5mm Diff Joint Cup(R)
0O 3/32 inch 33zinch & Ball bearing P
x 12 Steel Ball Steel Ball Diff Plate
40T Diff Pulley
|:| ﬁ“ 6x2.5mm : A
1 Trust Bearing Watch This Side Right
5x8x2.5mm

0

Ball bearing

x2 5x8x2.5mm .
Ball bearing ’
M Diff Spring
! Diff Plate
Diff Joint Cup(L)
Diff Plate
x2

Diff Spring

6x2.5mm

10x 15 x4mm _
1 be Trust Bearing

Ball bearing PM 2.5x16mm

Screw

0 Steering Linkage

Ball Connector

%Q

Black
x2 ( ) Ball Connector Ball Connector
] TM3x10
Scre\’;v m 4x8x3mm TM 3x10mm
x2 Ball Bearing
D 4%x8x3mm
Ball Bearing

x
5

1]

Steering Spacer

X
N

¥

King Pin

x
N

4x8x3mm

Ball Bearing

Steering Arm(L)

Steering Spacer




TM 3x8mm
x4 Screw

Front Diff

Front Bulkhead(R)

Front Bulkhead(L)

PM 3x10mm
Screw

PM 3x10mm
Screw

@ Attaching Front Bulkhead ,Steering
Linkage ,and Belt pulley

Put Steering Linkage Rear Fixed Axle
on Bulkhead before
Mounting

£y

!\ TM 3x8mm

| Screw

@ Attaching upper Bulkhead

PM 3x10mm Y Upper Bulkhead(B)
L

Screw ﬁ—

Upper Bulkhead(A)

\_ Belt Tightness Adjust Y,




@ Attaching upper Deck

) PM 3x8mm
x 10 Screw
Gm PM 3x 16mm
%2 Screw
Battery Holder Plate
Antenna Post——@ I
~
Upper Deck -
PM 3x8mm g
Screw &
"
2 _ |
E ) '
o o
LN :
(S —

0

y

PM 3x8mm
Screw

0

=

=
=
=
! é
=
=3

L2

PM 3x10mm

Screw

PM 3x8mm

Screw PM 3x8mm .
Screw |

PM 3x10mm
Screw

m Attaching Front Bridge

PM 3x10mm

Screw
Front Bridge

= e TS

N 0
"(,‘6’&/_\.—\
B ‘




PM 3x8mm
Screw

M 3x3mm
Set Screw

Ball Connector
(Sliver Short)

TM 3x8mm
Screw

PM 3x8mm
Screw

PM 3x10mm
Screw

L O |

3x62mm

Shaft

Ball Cup(L)

Servo Saver

@ Attaching Motor

M 3x3mm
Set Screw

L

a3

Pinion Gear

B

Turn-Buckle

@ Attaching Steering Servo

PM 3 x8mm
Screw

Approx50mm

“‘s'.'af.;’r“é‘ﬁﬁﬁff FQ l@ o %
P W

Attach Servo Saver as show
with Servo in Neutral

Servo Saver

PM 3x10mm




ye]

c

©

>

©

e
(Jp)
x

1)

(o)
=
dp]

=

()
O
> ®©
L -
O c
£33
L .
Me
o
o
LD

14,

52mm

Front Upper Linkage

Ball Connector
(Silver Short)

®
e

PM 3x8mm

Screw
Turn-Buckle
Shaft

3x27mm

x2

oy O —F S o
L

[

Ball Cup(M)

Ball Connector

2 V>
AN BV ,
2 )
NA\2 |/
d

P2 .;_I-I.\ s re )/
i // \z @N\VM.@U‘
\HE e
WY
& 3
o wﬂm.‘?

1
N\ > /
2
d %
¢ 2
{2

N\ &
A\ [
G
A7 %
£%

[\ \ V)

!
| Sleat

/

V'
v
4

/

A
v

Front Damper Stay

W\

@ Attaching Rear Shock Stay and

Upper Link

Front Upper Linkage

Ball Connector

PM 3x8mm
Screw

Rear Damper Stay

Ball Connector
(Silver Short)

x2
(s

\‘h‘

Cr{

PM 3x8mm
Screw

Turn-Buckle

Shaft

[l

il
|

I

i

3x27mm

x2

K

|

Ball Cup (M)

51Tmm




5x10x4mm
Ball Bearing
x4
O [/ ¢2x10mm
x2 Pin
O:m Ball Connector
<2 (Black)

O:m King Pin

Ball Connector

x2

H———n King Pin
x2

@[
x2 Double Joint

Universal Drive Shaft

© D 4.2mm
x2

King Pin Spacer

E_ HM 2x5mm

x1 Screw

5x10x4mm
Ball Bearing
x4

O [C1 ¢2x10mm

x2 Pin
O:m Ball Connector
%2 (Black)
E_ HM 2 x5mm
x2 Screw

=]

@ Front Axles Assemblimg

Double Joint

Universal Drive Shaft Ball Connector

(Black)

5x10x4mm
Ball Bearing

5x10x4mm
Ball Bearing

King Pin
Ball Connector

*NOTE
Pictures show the left
axle assembling, the right
axle as the same way.

4.2mm

Caliper

HM 2x5mm
Screw

King Pin

x2 Universal Drive Shaft

@ Rear Axles Assembling

Ball Connector
(Black)

Universal Drive Shaft

5x10x4mm

Ball Bearing

Wheel Hub

5x10x4mm

Ball Bearing

$2x10mm
Pin

*NOTE

Pictures show the left

axle assembling, assemble
the right axle as the same way

n
@%@@@;@




Ball Connector

x 4 (Black)
Ao M4 x 8mm
x4 Set Screw
(O N $2x23mm
x4 Arm Shaft
(Im PM 2.5x4mm
x4 Screw
[_ Hm2x5mm
x 8 Screw
Stabilizer
<4 Linkage Cover

Ball Spacer
x4
@ U 1.5mm
Arm Spacer
x2
@ D 3.0mm
Arm Spacer
x2
TM 3x8mm
x2 Screw
O |
x2 $3x45mm
Arm Shaft

LT LG TR L
s

Shaft

Turn-Buckle

3x22mm
C— Ball Cup(s)
x4
— 2
oﬁx’i"%’
=
Ball Spacer ‘
1.5mm
Arm Spacer
—T
¢ 3x45mm
Arm Shaft
3.0mm

Arm Spacer

Ball Spacer

Suspension
Mount(FF)

@ Attaching Axles Arms

Hm2x5mm
Stabilizer Screw
Linkage Cover
M4 x8m u
Set Screw
$2x23mm @: | —
Arm Shaft
) I :
Front Arm
Ball Connector *NOTE
PM 2.5 x4mm . .
Screw (Black) Pictures show theright

arms assembling, the left
arms as the same way

4x8mm
Set Screw

Hm2zx5mm

$2x23mm
Arm Shaft

Ball Connector

PM 2.5x4mm
(Black)

Screw

Rear Arm

@ Attaching Front Arms and Steering
Linkage

S 42mm
=,
=
\s

POoe ., 0©°°5 '

oD Ball Spacer

" 3 @ 1.5mm

|l &l . Arm Spacer

)

$3x45mm
Arm Shaft

3.0mm
Arm Spacer

Ball Spacer
TM 3x8mm
Screw

-— 9 —




0

Ball Spacer
x4
1.5mm
Arm Spacer
x2
@ |:| 3.0mm
Arm Spacer
x2
x2
O |
x2 $3x45mm
Arm Shaft
3.0mm

Arm Spacer

Ball Spacer

21

O I
x4 Damper Rod

@ U O-Ring
x4

@ H Spacer(A)
x4

@)

x4
@ H] Oil Seal
x4

@ E—Ring

x 8

H Spacer(B)

x4

H] Piston

@ Attaching Rear Arms

5
L!),

|
g
[ ]

4 3x45mm
Arm Shaft
% 3x 45mm r‘\!‘ill—llﬁ'!g\
A Arm Shaft 2 3.0mm
@ Suspension Arm Spacer
2 =¥ Mount(RR)

A oun Ball Spacer
O

TM 3x8mm
Screw

@ Damper Assembly

Piston

Damper Cylinder

= L = L =

T T O-Ring
Damper Rod Spacer(A) & Damper
@ Spacer(B) ”- Ball Cap
< ) @
ower .
Cylinder 5

Cap

Oil Seal Upper

Cylinder Cap

Holder




23]

x5

PM 3x14mm
Screw

Damper Ball
Connector

TM 3 x8mm
Screw

@ Attaching Dampers

Damper Ball
Connector

PM 3x14mm
Screw

Damper Ball
0 Connector

@ Attach Front Bumper and Body mount
Stickers |

Body Mount
Stickers

Front Bumper

TM 3x8mm

Screw




Bumper Sponge

y
.
(«})
o
= £
m :
B *
o  F -
* |
R: o m
e m M o - 2 N } //
= 9 Ea;!an!_" ’ .<
Mu o gs Oy jﬁﬁﬂ%’
O & »— WAW.W(/ X\ ’I/h'
Y < ™
S = U = £ |mv|._ .ﬂ/ﬂ» ,;?
o m O 3 S [ N
e il = - 1
Q. - ~ MV. | & mm z
= £ ) ©c 33 g3 / |
S 0 o 50 ,,
7 5 |
m .W. ﬂuw@ Mu za S N
=14 " - . A
c B ..m \M.v.l \\ c ﬂ \ o\\ur
= a .W m. ,,Vn\\‘
.m .M s z/: \./ ;u x 8 =
+ g O\ = S\ ; s
Bﬂ l\ Lo :0%» UHA
@ @ \ms\l b lO\\WMd (¢
K]
- X %
c e
c w .m o..w
a = @2
£ £ £ e Z &0
5 g 3 g 5 8 e =
2 %z %3 & @ 23
[y ] (4] o - w
=5 5 55 = '
m 23
-] Q W
28 355
ol 1: 1> ; 38
a v




@ Attaching Wheels

Ma Luck Nut

Ma Luck Nut

Battery Pack

@ Insta"ing

Battery Plate

/.

=0

§ W TS

ik} 7
= yv 2
¢

)

_ ) /W@W\VW\
b

/

D

M4 Luck Nut

. J

x4

£
a
o
«
c
]







Bumper Set{F/R)

. Bo

dy Sticker Set Front Arms

YT
N

x4
SaL
x8

EE

CVD Pin Spacers

€€

Suspension Holder

@ x8
x4
x4

@ I

((e——
T2

| Ball Diff

o |
3 x2 ©x1y2

X Servo Mount/Antenna

Holder/Battery Plate

Spur Gear Holder/
Cover/Spacer

Motor Mount({L/R
and Sticker)

Second Floor Plate
/Bridge




King Pin

Ball Connector King
Pin and Spacer

26

v‘ 7 Center Shaft

Damper Ball
Connectaor

¥ Turn-Buckle
Shaft3x27

& Turn-Buckle
. Shaft3x62

\ Arm Shaft $3x45

| Pin $2x10mm

AN

¥ 10x15x4mm
» Ball Bearing

5x10x4mm
Ball Bearing

37

4x8x3mm
Ball Bearing

0

3x6x2.5mm
Ball Bearing

PM Screw Set

PM3x8mm x35
PM3x10mm x15
PM3x14mm x4

PM3x16mm x2
PM3x20mm x1

| TMScrew Set
TM3x8mm x38
TM3x10mm. x2

D

D

D TM3x14mm x2
—

TM3x4émm x2

- 42 Set Screw Set

] M3x3mm x1

. E M3x4mm x3

AT
i

! Maxgmm x4

: Other Screws

(m PM25xamm x3

[ HM2x5mm  x12

3x6x0.5mm
Washer x4

@ M3 Nut x3

S3M 189 Belt

i $3M 552 Belt

) )

! Disk Break Wheel
Hub and Caliper

Universal Drive
Shaft

@:@ﬂzjmmm
O [

Q Double Joint
.. Universal Drive Shaft

o
.I_x:-;ula:-'r-gww\\
.

30T Pinion Gear




User Manual of Water-Proof Brushless Speed Controller (RTR Version)

SM690ENG-20130

Thanks for purchasing our electronic speed controller (ESC). The power system for RC model can be very
dangerous, please read this manual carefully. In that we have no control over the correct use, installation,
application, or maintenance of our products, no liability shall be assumed nor accepted for any damages,
losses or costs resulting from the use of the product.

[FEATURES]

BN~

loss protection.

5.

[ SPECIFICATIONS]

FWD Cont. / Burst Gurrent
BWD Cont. / Burst Current

Easily programmed with the jumpers.

. Water-proof and dust-proof for all weather races.
. Small size with built-in capacitor module.
. Automatic throttle range calibration, easy to use.

Multiple protections: Low voltage cut-off protection for Lipo or NiMH battery / Over-heat protection / Throttle signal

_umzzmﬂa” 40A/ 180A

Backward: 20A/ 90A

Forward: 25A7 100A
Backward: 25A/ 100A

Input

2-33 Lipo, 5-9 Cells NiMH/NiCd

Cars Applicable

1:10 on-road, off-road Buggy, SCT, Truggy
1:10 Crawler, Tank & Boat

1118 & 1:16 on-road, off-road Buggy, SCT, Truggy
1:18 & 1:16 Crawler, Tank and Boat

WP-1040-BRUSHED-CRAWLER: 70g

2 Lipo or 6 NiMH 540 or 550 size motor 212T 280, 370 or 380 size motor
Motor P RPM < 30000 @7.2V RPM < 30000 @7.2V
Limit 3 Lipo or 8 NiliH 540 or 550 size motor 2187 280,370 or 380 size motor

P RPM < 20000 @7.2V RPM < 20000 @7.2V

Resistance FWD: 0.002 Ohm; BWD: 0.004 Ohm FWD: 0.003 Ohm; BWD: 0.003 Ohm
Built-in BEC 2A/5V (Linear mode BEC) 1A/5V(Linear mode BEC)
PWM Frequency 1KHz
Dimension 46.5mm*34mm*28.5mm 34mm*24mm*14mm
Weight WP-1040-BRUSHED: 65g 2359

* There are 2 kinds of WP-1040-BRUSHED-CRAWLER & BOAT, one has 1 output for 1 motor, and the other one
has 2 outputs for 2 motors (There is only one input for the ESC, 2 motors work synchronously).

[BEGIN TO USE}

1. Connect the ESC, motor, receiver, battery and servo according to the following diagram

Battery - (Black)

Battery + {Red

Motor + (Yeliow)

Switch

Servo

Receiver

To “Throftle" channel

“+” and “-" wires of the ESC are connected to
the battery pack.

Attention: The incorrect polarity will
damage the ESC immediately.

The control cable of the ESC (trio wires with
black, red and white color) is connected to
the throttle channel of the receiver (Usually
CH2).

The "Motor +” and “Motor - wires are
connected to ESC without any order. If the
motor runs in the opposite direction, please
swap these two wire connections.

the maximum value), and set the “TRIM” of the throttle channel to 0 (for fransmitter without LCD, plea
knob to its neutral position).

For Futaba™ and the similar transmitters, the direction of throttle channel shall be set to “REV”,
systems shall be set to “NOR”.

The “Fail Save” function of the radio system is strongly recommended fo be activated. Please make su
can be stopped when the “Fail Save” happens.

3. Throttle Range Setting (Throltle Range Calibration)

In order to make the ESC match the throttle range of different transmitters, the calibration of the ESC i
To calibrate the ESC, please turn on the transmitter, keep throttle stick at its neutral position, wait for 3
ESC execute self-test and automatic throttie calibration. When the ESC is ready to run, a long beep
from the motor.

Note: Please calibrate the throttle range again when using a new transmitter or changing the settin
position of throttle channel, D/R, ATV, ATL or EPA parameters, otherwise the ESC may not work proper|

[BEEP SOUND AND LED STATUS]
The Meaning of Beep Sound
1 short Beep: The battery is NiMH/NiCd
2 short Beeps: The battery is 2S Lipo
3 short Beeps: The battery is 3S Lipo
1 long Beep: Self-test and throttle calibration is
OK, the ESC is ready to run

L.ED Status
® When the throtile stick is in neutral range,
® Forward, brake or reverse at partial throttle
® Forward, brake or reverse at full throttle, re

[THROTTLE STICK POSITION]

Top point of
forward direction

Top point of
backward direction

MNeutral point

[SET THE ESC]
The ESC is programmed by the jumpers (Tweezers is recommended to plug and unplug the jumper).

s SR

B WR-1080-BRUSHED
B: WP-1040-BRUSHED-CRAWLER & BOAT

G WP-1B25-BR)
WF-1625-BRUSHE

[PROTECTION FUNCTIONS]

1. Low voltage cut-off protection: If the voltage of battery pack is lower than the threshold for 2 secor
enter the protection mode.
When the car stops, the red L.ED blinks to indicate the low voltage cut-off protection has been activ

WP-1040-BRUSHED

Qutput reduces 50% at 6.5V Quipui reduces 50% at 8.75V Qutput reduce



“JeD 8y} JO wejsAs Buiaup ey} }oey)

“1eD 8} JO Wie)sAs
BuiaLp aul ui Buoum Buylewog

“onel
Jeeb soyos 106 o3 uoud Jojews
osn 10 ‘Nd¥ JOMO| UM Jojowl asn

‘aAIssa1bbe 00y s| onel
1eab ay; ‘ybiy 00y s WdY 4010

‘Ajige
obieyosip Jeyeq yum Aiepeq esn

‘Ayge abieyosip

poywy  sey  Aepeq 8yl

pajeisgeooe uaym BuiBbBoo si Jojop

‘Appoinb

‘uonisod [esneu

S)1 0} qon] 8Yj uiny 10 0 0} WiYL 39S
‘aNfeA WNWIXeL 0) Sqouy| ayy

uiny 1o %00} 0} 11V ‘Vd3 “¥/d 1eS
-sBumes ayy xoey)n

"1021100U] 81E
Jepiwsuesy sy ul Buyes awos

B[P0y |inj JB UO pijos Jusaop 37 pad
o) pue peads do} 106 Jouues Jes ay)

083 8yj umop
1000 10 “joed Aieneq sy eoeidey

"POJEAIIOE USaQ Sey
uonosjoud Ho-INO jBBY-IBAQ 10
uonoajoud Po-no abelon moT

“UOHDBUUOD BIIM SO} 8U) JoayD
PETNELEY
oY) pue JoNIWSUBR] BUl o8YD

80|

jeuBis apoiy) eyl

Buuun: sdojs Aueppns Jojow 8yj

alels Bupiom Ul afium

"10]0U1 ay} eoeidey

‘pabewep s| 010

"§10109UU0D BAIJ0BJOP BY}
soe|dal pue SUORVBULOD BU} oayD

‘ugyoiq ale NS pue
JOJOW U8DMIB( SUOROBUU0D Y

U 011 Ok INQ OM },USSOP JOJoW BY L

‘Ajjewnsou sxuom DS 8y}

" HON,
0} ,ATY, fewbuo woy 10 A,
0} ,HON, lewbuo woy jsuueyo
ooIy} JO uopoRAIp By 19s9Y

'J081102 J0U S|
JBUUBLD B[P0IY} JO UonoaIIp Byl

0B ueo jnq ‘premuoy ob 1ued Jed ayl|

‘plemoeg

] ‘uopisod
[eJjnau sj 0} qouy 8y} winy Jo o
0} [duueyo aoIL Jo JNIH L, 34} 198

‘payup Jo pabueyo s jouueyd
soJy Jo juiod fenneu ey

‘uopisod 1081109
oy 01 i Bnyd pue Jadwn{ ay) 3o8yD ‘Buoim si uopisod redwinf sy ‘piemoeq of jues Jed syy
(uonoanp
‘pebueyo | eysoddo ey} Ul suni Jojow  8yl)
“Jojout 8y} pue DS3 8ul | eq 0} poau Jojowl By} pue DG4 e

UBBMaG SUOIOBULOD 1M OM} deMS

UsaMIaq SUOJOBULOD alm Byl

Buinib ofiym plemdoeq sunt Jeo 8y

‘uopisod
Jenau sy 0} qowy @yl uin} 1o Q
0} |suuBYd B30y JO NIML, 34U 189S

“peliey st uopeiqieo

abuel amoiu} ofjewoiny

“JBAI902] DU} JO |aUUBYD 9[oiy]
sy} ol pabbnid sty ains &xew
‘UONOBULUOD BUM SIOIUY Bl ModYD

‘|lewiouqe s| [eubis ooy L

pal Hom Lued Jojowl ‘uo Jemod Jeyy

"$uIg a3

"YoHMS BU} aoejdey

‘pobewep s yopms

"S10108UU0D BAI0BOP BV} aoe|dal Jo
UONoBUUOD SeUm Alsleq 8uj Mosyd

"uaNoiq
aile D83 pue >poed Aeneq
usamjeq suopoauuo) ‘abiejjon
Buppiom sy 106 Juseop DS 8y

ou oM Jued iojowl ‘uo samod Jeyy

4O $1 Q7 PUE ‘PSRIWS St pUnos

[DONILOCHS 318N0yL]

(.SNOILONNH NOILOILO¥d,

10 UONDaS By) Ul SUONONUSUI BU} MOBUo oses|d) JUusloyip ale Sapow uonoslold Ho-inD ebejjop moT ouji
‘apowl Jeog, Ul D83 Jeog 1§ JajmeID-paysnig, sy} Jo) %67 Pue spow Jomeld, Ul 9S3 Jeog g
I9IMBID-PBYSNIG, 8] IO} %001 ‘OST PaUSNIg, BU) 10} %06 St (Buiuuni plemyoeq 1oj) 8010 8SieAa) LUNUIXRW By
“S|UB) PUB JIS|MBID)

300y SU) 0§ UOWWIOD S| 8powW SIy ] Ajejeipaluwl plemyoeq ob [|im Jed ay) ‘euoz pJemyoeq O} SU0Z pIemIo) Wod}
300S SIHOIY) 8UI 8A0W NOA UBUAA “piemioeq 0B 1ed suy axew o} Joi-aiBulg, sasn 9§ Jeoq 8 Jopmerd-paysnid,
‘Bupeels up pasn Afjuanbayy

S1 UOKOUN} BYBIg 8yl UsyM asianal Aluaxejsiw sjueaaid poylsw MOID-91qnod, 8yl "PeleAlldE aq ||im uonoe
piemyoBq oy} ‘(peddols "e'l) 018z 0) UMOP POMOIS St peads Jojow au} §I (Moo, pug ay]) ulebe suoz premyoeq
By} 0] paAoUl SI YOS BJHOIY] BYl USYAA JUSWoW sIy} Je pausddey | ON Si uonoe plemyoeq ey os ‘Buluuni |jis
NQ UMOp speads Jojow au} Jojow ey} axelq 0) suifeq DS |y} ‘awl 1Sl 8Y} 10} BUOZ PIEMYIB( 0} 8U0Z PIEMIO)
LIOJ} HONS B[10JY} B} BAOLL NOA UBYAA “plemioeq of 1B ay) axew 0} poyjaw olD-a|qnod, sesn 983 paeysnig,
"sapolu Buiuuni-plemyoeg JUalelip eAeY $OST Jeog ' JejmelrD-paysnig, pue paysnig,

[9S3 V08 B ¥ITMVYD-GIHSNNE, OGNV J3HSNVE,, NITMLIE FONIHUISAIA IHL]

‘PeIBANOE 8q 0] papuswiLLosel AIBUCAS S| WSISAS Oipel B} JO UoNOUN} SABS I, 8UL

‘pU02aS () J0}150] Usaq sey [euBis oy sy} J Jomod Indino auj Yo 10 i DST 8y L :uonoajoid ssof [eubls emolyl.

‘9]e)$ [BULIOU 0} paiaAodal s| Jamod indino ey} ‘eaibep snisje) 0g 0} umop

$1000 DS 8Y} §| "POJBAIOE USS SBY LoNoa10Id 1eay-1en0 au) 81edipul O} syullg 37 peJ oy} ‘sdojs JBd By} Usum
“1omod Jndino ay) Yo IND pue 2oNpal {im DSH U} ‘SpuUodsas

G Joy pjoysaiy} jesaid Aoy e uey; Jaybiy 1 OS3 oy Jo ainjelsdwie) [eUIBIU BY) UBUAA UOR08j0Id 1BBY-IBAQ

*S3[04I0 Uf Syeadai
ssagoid anoqe oy ‘uiebe
AG'v o sdoup ebejjon au 4

"%0G 0}
palanooal oq ued Indino auyy
‘uiebe dn ueyy pue |esqnsu
0} SBA0W S{Os SR0ILE 83 §|

'AS'¥ 18 4O sjno inding

*$910410 Ul sjeadal
ssaooid anoqe oy ‘webe
AGL'6 0} sdoup abejjon sy i

"%0G 0}
palanooal eq ues jndino ayp
‘uteBe dn usy) pue jennau
0} SOAOW OIS BIOIY B} J)

"AGL'6 1B JO sino IndinO

*$9[0J10 U s]eadal
ssoooid aaoge auy) ‘uiebe
NG9 03 sdoip eBejjon ay §|

“%08S ©}
palanooal aq ueds INdno ey
‘uebe dn usyj pue |eanau
O} S8A0UW XIS SHCILE B3 §|

'AS'9 18 O SN2 INAING | LVOFRYT TMYHO-GIHSNYE-070L-dM

HIIMYHD-TIHSNHD-GZ9L-dM

-z- ofed [zZE0LLOZ-ONI06INS-MH

(uoisiop M LY) Jejjonu0g paadg sSe|ysnIg JOOId-I8)BM 4O [enuey Jasn



